

## News release

## For immediate release

Julia Menefee Ernst & Young LLP julia.peters@ey.com +1 404 817 5001

## EY announces move to new office space in Akron's East End

17 September 2019 — Ernst & Young LLP (EY US) announces the move of its Akron, Ohio office to The East End development. A lease has been signed for the building at 1200 E. Market St. and the buildout is expected to be completed by August of 2020.

Whitt Butler, Partner, Ernst & Young LLP, and Akron Office Managing Partner, says:

"We are excited to continue our legacy in Akron in the historic East End. It's important for our new office space to align with how our business and our clients are innovating and to foster a collaborative environment for our growing workforce."

The new office will include an innovation center as well as ergonomic sit-to-stand desks and techenhanced workspaces to allow for more mobility, teaming and efficiency as part of the iWork model. Office amenities will include a hub with café-style tables, coffee and snacks, themed collaboration areas and wellness rooms in addition to the East End's restaurant, gym and golf simulator available to all tenants.

The new office will be a part of the EY@Work initiative, emphasizing ongoing EY dedication to providing energizing and efficient environments for its workforce. EY offers its people more choice in where, when and how work gets done to allow them to better deliver exceptional client service, whether individually or as part of a team, and better support their well-being.

As the only Big Four or global professional services firm in Akron, EY has been proud to serve local businesses since 1922 and currently has about 85 employees in its Akron office and 1,300 employees in Cleveland.

## About EY

EY is a global leader in assurance, tax, transaction and advisory services. The insights and quality services we deliver help build trust and confidence in the capital markets and in economies the world over. We develop outstanding leaders who team to deliver on our promises to all of our stakeholders. In so doing, we play a critical role in building a better working world for our people, for our clients and for our communities.

EY refers to the global organization, and may refer to one or more, of the member firms of Ernst & Young Global Limited, each of which is a separate legal entity. Ernst & Young Global Limited, a UK company limited by guarantee, does not provide services to clients. Information about how EY collects and uses personal data and a description of the rights individuals have under data protection legislation is available via ey.com/privacy. For more information about our organization, please visit ey.com.

This news release has been issued by Ernst & Young LLP, a client-serving member firm of Ernst & Young Global Limited operating in the US.